

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE:::::SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR DISTRICT HATSINGIMARI (Magistracy branch)

<u>ORDER</u>

The following Executive Magistrates are hereby detailed to maintain Law & Order duties during the Magh Bihu on 15/01/2024 & 16/01/2024 as shown below:-

SI No	Name & Designation	Area / P.S / O.P
1	Shri Balin Baba Balari, ALRS, Circle Officer, South Salmara revenue Circle.	South Salmara P.S area (South Salmara Mankachar district Part)
2	Shri Indrajit Das, ACS, Assistant Commissioner, South Salmara Mankachar	
3	Shri Dwithun Wary, ACS, Assistant Commissioner, South Salmara Mankachar	Sukchar P.S area
4	Shri Jogadish Brahma, ACS, SDO(S), South Salmara Mankachar	Mankachar P.S area
5	Shri Kishan Chorei, ACS, Election Officer, South Salmara Mankachar	Kalapani O.P area

The OCs of Police Stations & i/c of Out Posts will also keep close liaison with the Executive Magistrates concerned and Executive Magistrate will report any untoward event that arises to the undersigned immediately.

This order shall comes into force with immediate effect.

Addl. District Magistrate South Salmara Mankachar Hatsingimari

Memo No. MJ-74/2/2023-MAG-SSM - A Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:- Dated Hatsingimari the 1th January,2024

- 1. The Superintendent of Police, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 2. The Addl. District Magistrate (all), South Salmara Mankachar.
- 3. All Sub-Divisional Magistrate (S), South Salmara Mankachar.
- 4. The Officers Concerned.
- 5. The DIO, NIC, South Salmara Mankachar . He is requested to upload the order in the district website.
- 6. Officer incharge , Mankachar / South Salmara /Sukchar P.S.
- 7. I/c Kharuabandha & I/c Kalapani O.P.
- 8. The Nazir, DC's Office, Hatsingimari. He is requested to provide Vehicle with POL etc. to the Executive Magistrates Concerned.
- 9. CA to DC for kind apprisal of the District Commissioner, South Salmara Mankachar.

e-signed Addl. District Magistrate South Salmara Mankachar Hatsingimari l/151631/2024